

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	05.05.2026		<p>WPMS No.1776 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Ms. Sheetal Bisht, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 7.</p> <p>3. Mr. K.S. Mehta, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the respondent no.11.</p> <p>4. Perusal of the office note dated 19.09.2025 reveals with respect to the respondent no.8 that "recipient was not found at the given address and said house no.98/1 not exists in the given address."</p> <p>5. On this, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to take steps on the correct address of the respondent no.8.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out <i>dasti notice</i> for service upon the respondent no.8. Steps to be taken within three days.</p> <p>7. List on 28.05.2026.</p> <p>8. Interim order dated 26.06.2023 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 05.05.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>